

b

SLP(C)No. 498 OF 2004

ITEM No.207

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.498/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2003 in MFA 158/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GURUSHANTHAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.
Ms. A. Swarup, Adv.

For both the
Respondent (s)Mr. Mallikarjun Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is adjourned on the ground of illness of Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned counsel representing the State of Karnataka.

[Alka Dudeja] [Asha Joshi]
Court Master Court Master